
 FH = Song serviced to radio via Future Hits CD™

 ♦ = Song is a Stress Trax™
 

AC/Hot AC Main Chart
Publication Date: Dec 16, 2005
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4 1 SANTANA W/MICHELLE BRANCH - I'm Feeling You (Arista/RMG) 614 +12 602 593 22 28.4 14
1 2 YELLOWFLY - Fall Into You (Dug) FH 613 -26 639 630 19 32.7 12
3 3 BOBBY ROACH - Pretty Lady (Download) 612 0 612 605 19 32.7 13
5 4 RACHEL VICTORIA - I Found Love (Phantom Heart) 602 +6 596 581 21 29.1 25
6 5 JON FRITZ - Somewhere In Her Eyes (Nicolle Songs) FH 583 +6 577 562 19 31.1 20
2 6 SHERYL CROW - Good Is Good (Interscope) 574 -49 623 615 23 25.4 20
8 7 SHANI - Get Somebody (CMG) 496 +22 474 459 19 26.6 11
7 8 TGK - Fire (KDS) 459 -35 494 494 15 31.1 21
10 9 CLAUDE WALTON - Kissin' Gas (JCK Remix) (Coast) FH 450 +17 433 423 20 23.0 1 9
11 12 KARLI BONNE - Me (Guru Project) 439 +11 428 402 20 22.4 10
13 11 GOO GOO DOLLS - Better Days (WB) 439 +19 420 386 18 24.8 13
9 10 BLU CRUSH - Hey (Blu Crush) 439 +6 433 424 17 26.3 14
14 13 NATION - And Your Bird Can Sing (Big Bull) 426 +14 412 391 18 24.1 2 8
15 14 JAMES BLUNT - You're Beautiful (Custard/Atlantic) 418 +7 411 380 20 21.4 16
16 15 HOLLY ROZE - 911 (Roze) 410 0 410 389 18 23.2 11
21 16 KELLY CLARKSON - Because Of You (RCA/RMG) 396 +17 379 362 17 23.7 21
17 17 GREEN DAY - Wake Me Up When September Ends (Reprise/WMG) 388 -20 408 417 14 28.2 17
12 18 GWEN STEFANI - Cool (Interscope) 371 -51 422 414 14 27.0 26
19 19 NICKELBACK - Photograph (Roadrunner) 369 -32 401 392 13 28.8 19
25 20 BRANT MILLER - Country Jazz (Stardust) 363 +49 314 304 17 21.8 3 7
22 21 JIM BRICKMAN - Beautiful (Walt Disney) 358 0 358 358 16 22.8 14
23 22 JONES GANG - Angel (AAO) 353 0 353 360 13 27.6 22
24 23 SIMPLY RED - Perfect Love (Verve) 342 0 342 342 14 24.9 17
27 24 HARRY PERRY BAND - Video Commander (Kama Kosmic Krusader) 333 +42 291 260 16 21.3 1 8
34 25 BRANT MILLER - A Child's Christmas Prayer (Stardust) FH 326 +53 273 238 16 20.8 3 51
28 26 MADONNA - Hung Up (WB) 293 +6 287 287 14 21.4 9
39 27 TGK - Some Guys (KDS) FH 285 +60 225 184 15 19.5 3 4
30 28 MICHAEL SHAPIRO - Hope (Rockview/Fontana/Universal/UMG) 285 +2 283 283 12 24.2 13
32 29 TOM FULLER - Dare To Love (Red Cap) 279 0 279 293 10 28.4 18
29 30 LOGGINS & MESSINA - Reunion (JCK Remix) (Coast) FH 277 -10 287 267 13 21.8 7
33 31 ALANIS MORISSETTE - Crazy (Maverick/WEA) 275 +1 274 237 13 21.6 10
37 32 PRIMAL SKY - Freedom Fighters (Totally Independent Music) 274 +15 259 237 16 17.6 6
36 33 DAVID YOUNG - If I Can Live Through This (Heart Center Music) 270 +4 266 266 11 25.0 12
38 34 HENRY DOSS - Lies (In Dreams) 258 0 258 279 11 23.9 12
35 35 COLDPLAY - Fix You (Capitol) 249 -18 267 285 12 21.2 17
-- 36 SUSAN HOUSE - Santa's Perfect Gift (Sisu Heart) 206 NEW  117 67 19 11.3 5 4
40 37 GORILLAZ - Feel Good Inc (Virgin) 204 +2 202 178 8 26.0 35
-- 38 COLLECTIVE SOUL - How Do You Love (El Music Group) 188 NEW  184 168 10 19.3 13
-- 39 LYNZ LAWLER - Shatter Me (Caption) 188 NEW  93 38 16 12.2 3 3
-- 40 INXS - Pretty Vegas (Epic/Sony) 178 NEW  162 156 10 18.3 1 12
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Michael Chain - Santa Claus Is Coming To Iraq (Hard Ten) 166 +80 16 5
Ozzie Bute - Treasure The Moment (Just Us) 151 0 9
3 Doors Down - Landing In London (Universal/UMG) 149 0 9
Jon Secada - Windows To My Heart (Epic/Sony) 138 0 6
Anna Nalick - In The Rough (Columbia/Sony) 132 +2 10
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Brant Miller  - Cowboy Christmas (Stardust) FH 125 +18 14 2
Zoa  - Dust Devil (KDS) 122 +70 10 5
Rob Thomas  - Ever The Same (Atlantic/WMG) 97 +8 7
Ism  - Breathe (STM) 94 0 7
Scott Stapp  - The Great Divide (Wind-Up) 92 +10 6
Fall Out Boy  - Sugar, We're Goin' Down (IDJMG) 91 +15 4
Daniel Powter  - Bad Day (WB) 82 0 6
Jason Mraz  - Geek In The Pink (Elektra/WEA) 77 0 5
Train  - Cab (Columbia/Sony) 76 +2 6
Mercy Me  - O Holy Night (Curb) 74 +14 9 1
Coco Collette George  - Hey Boy (GECO) 69 +4 4
Cyndi Lauper w/Sarah McLachlan  - Time After Time (Epic/Sony) 68 +8 5 1
Whitney Wolanin  - Christmas (Ind) 66 +4 7
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Dian Diaz  - On Christmas Eve (Ind) 64 +4 8
Katrina Carlson  - You Are Xmas (Kataphonic) 64 NEW 8 1
Blackmore's Night  - Christmas Eve (Mistrel Hall) 63 +4 8
John Romano  - Happy Christmas War Is Over (Ind) 63 +4 7
Eurythmics  - I've Got A Life (Arista/RMG) 62 0 4
Steven Curtis Chapman  - Remembering You (EMI) 60 0 3
Mulberry Lane  - Have Yourself A Merry Little Christmas (Ind) 56 +4 7
David Young w/B E Taylor  - Old Fashioned Christmas (Heart Center
Music) 56 +4 7

Planet 9  - God Rest Ye Merry Gentlemen (Plan 9 Partners) 54 NEW 7
Anne Cochran  - Someone Is Missing At Christmas (Ind) 54 NEW 7
Jones Gang  - Angel (Xmas Version) (Ind) 52 0 6
Delta Goodrem  - Lost Without Your (Columbia/Sony) 52 0 4
The Fray  - Over My Head (Epic/Sony) 48 NEW 3 1
Enya  - Amarantine (Reprise/WMG) 45 NEW 3
Michael Damian  - Christmas Time (Ind) 42 NEW 4
Tom Fuller  - Christmasland (Red Cap) 42 NEW 6
Tracy Bonham  - Something Beautiful (Ind) 41 NEW 3
DROPS:  Lifehouse "You And Me" , Rob Thomas "This Is How A Heart Breaks" , Tommy James "Isn't That
The Guy" , Dian Diaz "Color Everywhere" , Lifehouse "Blind" , Violet Says 5 "Gone Gone Gone" , Bruce
Hornsby w/Elton John "Dreamland"

 
 

AC/Hot AC MOST ADDED
1   Susan House - Santa's Perfect Gift (Sisu Heart) 5
2   Zoa - Dust Devil (KDS) 5
3   Michael Chain - Santa Claus Is Coming To Iraq (Hard Ten) 5
4   Lynz Lawler - Shatter Me (Caption) 3
5   Brant Miller - Country Jazz (Stardust) 3
6   Brant Miller - A Child's Christmas Prayer (Stardust) FH 3

7   TGK - Some Guys (KDS) FH 3
8   OAR - Love And Memories (Lava/Atlantic) 2
9   Nation - And Your Bird Can Sing (Big Bull) 2

10   Brant Miller - Cowboy Christmas (Stardust) FH 2
11   Depeche Mode - Precious (Reprise/WMG) 1
12   Santana w/Los Lonely Boys - I Don't Want To Lose Your Love (Arista/RMG) 1
13   Claude Walton - Kissin' Gas (JCK Remix) (Coast) FH 1
14   Coldplay - Talk (Capitol) 1
15   Inxs - Pretty Vegas (Epic/Sony) 1

AC/Hot AC SPINCREASE
 
Lynz Lawler - Shatter Me (Caption) +95
Susan House - Santa's Perfect Gift (Sisu Heart) +89
Michael Chain - Santa Claus Is Coming To Iraq (Hard Ten) +80
Zoa - Dust Devil (KDS) +70

TGK - Some Guys (KDS) FH +60

Brant Miller - A Child's Christmas Prayer (Stardust) FH +53
Brant Miller - Country Jazz (Stardust) +49
Harry Perry Band - Video Commander (Kama Kosmic Krusader) +42
Shani - Get Somebody (CMG) +22
Goo Goo Dolls - Better Days (WB) +19

Brant Miller - Cowboy Christmas (Stardust) FH +18
Kelly Clarkson - Because Of You (RCA/RMG) +17

Claude Walton - Kissin' Gas (JCK Remix) (Coast) FH +17
Inxs - Pretty Vegas (Epic/Sony) +16
Fall Out Boy - Sugar, We're Goin' Down (IDJMG) +15
Primal Sky - Freedom Fighters (Totally Independent Music) +15
Katrina Carlson - You Are Xmas (Kataphonic) +14
Nation - And Your Bird Can Sing (Big Bull) +14
The Fray - Over My Head (Epic/Sony) +14
Mercy Me - O Holy Night (Curb) +14

[This chart not available to Non-Administrators and will NOT be exported to Indesign]
AC/Hot AC PRIME MOVER

 
Zoa - Dust Devil (KDS) 135%
Lynz Lawler - Shatter Me (Caption) 102%
Michael Chain - Santa Claus Is Coming To Iraq (Hard Ten) 93%
Susan House - Santa's Perfect Gift (Sisu Heart) 76%
The Fray - Over My Head (Epic/Sony) 41%
Katrina Carlson - You Are Xmas (Kataphonic) 28%

TGK - Some Guys (KDS) FH 27%
Mercy Me - O Holy Night (Curb) 23%
Fall Out Boy - Sugar, We're Goin' Down (IDJMG) 20%

Brant Miller - A Child's Christmas Prayer (Stardust) FH 19%

Brant Miller - Cowboy Christmas (Stardust) FH 17%
Brant Miller - Country Jazz (Stardust) 16%
Harry Perry Band - Video Commander (Kama Kosmic Krusader) 14%
Cyndi Lauper w/Sarah McLachlan - Time After Time (Epic/Sony) 13%
Scott Stapp - The Great Divide (Wind-Up) 12%
Michael Damian - Christmas Time (Ind) 11%
Inxs - Pretty Vegas (Epic/Sony) 10%
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Rob Thomas - Ever The Same (Atlantic/WMG) 9%
Anne Cochran - Someone Is Missing At Christmas (Ind) 8%
Planet 9 - God Rest Ye Merry Gentlemen (Plan 9 Partners) 8%
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1 1 YELLOWFLY - Fall Into You (Dug) FH 613 -26 639 607 19 32.7
2 2 BOBBY ROACH - Pretty Lady (Download) 612 0 612 552 19 32.7
3 3 RACHEL VICTORIA - I Found Love (Phantom Heart) 602 +6 596 576 21 29.1
4 4 JON FRITZ - Somewhere In Her Eyes (Nicolle Songs) FH 583 +6 577 557 19 31.1
6 5 SHANI - Get Somebody (CMG) 496 +22 474 418 19 26.6
5 6 TGK - Fire (KDS) 459 -35 494 652 15 31.1
9 7 CLAUDE WALTON - Kissin' Gas (JCK Remix) (Coast) FH 450 +17 433 307 20 23.0 1
10 9 KARLI BONNE - Me (Guru Project) 439 +11 428 362 20 22.4
8 8 BLU CRUSH - Hey (Blu Crush) 439 +6 433 406 17 26.3
11 10 NATION - And Your Bird Can Sing (Big Bull) 426 +14 412 304 18 24.1 2
12 11 HOLLY ROZE - 911 (Roze) 410 0 410 231 18 23.2
16 12 BRANT MILLER - Country Jazz (Stardust) 363 +49 314 213 17 21.8 3
13 13 JONES GANG - Angel (AAO) 353 0 353 358 13 27.6
23 14 HARRY PERRY BAND - Video Commander (Kama Kosmic Krusader) 333 +42 291 233 16 21.3 1
24 15 BRANT MILLER - A Child's Christmas Prayer (Stardust) FH 326 +53 273 64 16 20.8 3
26 16 TGK - Some Guys (KDS) FH 285 +60 225 49 15 19.5 3
17 17 TOM FULLER - Dare To Love (Red Cap) 279 0 279 316 10 28.4
21 18 LOGGINS & MESSINA - Reunion (JCK Remix) (Coast) FH 277 -10 287 191 13 21.8
25 19 PRIMAL SKY - Freedom Fighters (Totally Independent Music) 274 +15 259 151 16 17.6
22 20 DAVID YOUNG - If I Can Live Through This (Heart Center Music) 270 +4 266 266 11 25.0
19 21 HENRY DOSS - Lies (In Dreams) 258 0 258 263 11 23.9
26 22 SUSAN HOUSE - Santa's Perfect Gift (Sisu Heart) 206 +89 117 18 19 11.3 5
30 24 LYNZ LAWLER - Shatter Me (Caption) 188 +95 93 0 16 12.2 3
27 23 COLLECTIVE SOUL - How Do You Love (El Music Group) 188 +4 184 157 10 19.3
-- 25 MICHAEL CHAIN - Santa Claus Is Coming To Iraq (Hard Ten) 166 NEW  86 4 16 10.8 5
28 26 OZZIE BUTE - Treasure The Moment (Just Us) 151 0 151 148 9 17.2
27 27 BRANT MILLER - Cowboy Christmas (Stardust) FH 125 +18 107 4 14 9.4 2
-- 28 ZOA - Dust Devil (KDS) 122 NEW  52 0 10 12.7 5
30 29 ISM - Breathe (STM) 94 0 94 64 7 13.9
-- 30 COCO COLLETTE GEORGE - Hey Boy (GECO) 69 NEW  65 0 4 17.7

 

AC/Hot AC Top 20 Eastern U.S. Region Chart
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1 1 SANTANA W/MICHELLE BRANCH - I'm Feeling You (Arista/RMG) 150 +2 148 147 5 30.5
2 2 SHERYL CROW - Good Is Good (Interscope) 144 -7 151 147 5 29.3
9 3 GOO GOO DOLLS - Better Days (WB) 143 +18 125 118 6 24.3
3 4 YELLOWFLY - Fall Into You (Dug) FH 139 0 139 134 4 35.2
4 5 GWEN STEFANI - Cool (Interscope) 137 0 137 137 4 34.7
7 6 BOBBY ROACH - Pretty Lady (Download) 125 0 125 112 3 42.1
10 7 KELLY CLARKSON - Because Of You (RCA/RMG) 123 +4 119 112 6 21.0
5 8 GREEN DAY - Wake Me Up When September Ends (Reprise/WMG) 111 0 111 132 4 28.2
18 9 JAMES BLUNT - You're Beautiful (Custard/Atlantic) 109 +16 93 80 5 22.3
14 10 NICKELBACK - Photograph (Roadrunner) 99 +3 96 96 4 25.2
11 11 ALANIS MORISSETTE - Crazy (Maverick/WEA) 99 -1 100 96 5 20.3
12 12 JONES GANG - Angel (AAO) 94 0 94 101 3 31.8
13 13 TOM FULLER - Dare To Love (Red Cap) 87 0 87 101 3 29.5
16 14 NATION - And Your Bird Can Sing (Big Bull) 85 0 85 52 3 28.8
17 15 DAVID YOUNG - If I Can Live Through This (Heart Center Music) 82 0 82 82 4 21.0
-- 16 COLLECTIVE SOUL - How Do You Love (El Music Group) 81 NEW  65 65 4 20.7
19 17 SIMPLY RED - Perfect Love (Verve) 80 0 80 80 3 27.1
15 18 COLDPLAY - Fix You (Capitol) 80 -10 90 89 4 20.5
-- 19 MICHAEL SHAPIRO - Hope (Rockview/Fontana/Universal/UMG) 79 NEW  72 72 4 20.2
20 20 JIM BRICKMAN - Beautiful (Walt Disney) 78 0 78 78 4 20.0

AC/Hot AC Top 20 Central U.S. Region Chart
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1 1 SANTANA W/MICHELLE BRANCH - I'm Feeling You (Arista/RMG) 400 +10 390 397 14 29.0
2 2 JON FRITZ - Somewhere In Her Eyes (Nicolle Songs) FH 383 +6 377 357 13 29.9
3 3 RACHEL VICTORIA - I Found Love (Phantom Heart) 382 +6 376 356 13 29.8
4 4 YELLOWFLY - Fall Into You (Dug) FH 334 -26 360 319 11 30.8
6 6 BOBBY ROACH - Pretty Lady (Download) 333 0 333 293 12 28.2
5 5 SHERYL CROW - Good Is Good (Interscope) 333 -21 354 356 13 26.1
7 7 TGK - Fire (KDS) 326 0 326 357 10 33.1
9 8 SHANI - Get Somebody (CMG) 304 +15 289 266 12 25.8
10 9 CLAUDE WALTON - Kissin' Gas (JCK Remix) (Coast) FH 300 +17 283 210 13 23.5 1
12 10 KARLI BONNE - Me (Guru Project) 282 +4 278 236 13 22.1
13 11 LOGGINS & MESSINA - Reunion (JCK Remix) (Coast) FH 267 0 267 181 11 24.7
16 12 HOLLY ROZE - 911 (Roze) 266 0 266 116 11 24.6
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11 13 JIM BRICKMAN - Beautiful (Walt Disney) 266 0 266 263 11 24.6
16 14 GOO GOO DOLLS - Better Days (WB) 265 +16 249 235 10 27.0
20 15 NATION - And Your Bird Can Sing (Big Bull) 257 +14 243 175 11 23.8 2
15 16 GREEN DAY - Wake Me Up When September Ends (Reprise/WMG) 255 -15 270 269 9 28.8
19 17 BLU CRUSH - Hey (Blu Crush) 250 +6 244 217 11 23.2
17 18 SIMPLY RED - Perfect Love (Verve) 248 0 248 244 10 25.3
18 19 JONES GANG - Angel (AAO) 245 0 245 243 9 27.7
14 20 NICKELBACK - Photograph (Roadrunner) 243 -25 268 268 8 30.8

AC/Hot AC Top 20 Western U.S. Region Chart
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2 1 TGK - Fire (KDS) 126 0 126 133 4 32.0
4 2 BLU CRUSH - Hey (Blu Crush) 119 0 119 119 3 40.1
7 3 BOBBY ROACH - Pretty Lady (Download) 119 0 119 112 3 40.1
3 4 RACHEL VICTORIA - I Found Love (Phantom Heart) 119 0 119 119 3 40.1
5 5 JON FRITZ - Somewhere In Her Eyes (Nicolle Songs) FH 119 0 119 119 3 40.1
8 6 SHANI - Get Somebody (CMG) 112 +7 105 114 3 37.8
9 7 YELLOWFLY - Fall Into You (Dug) FH 105 0 105 119 3 35.5
16 8 HARRY PERRY BAND - Video Commander (Kama Kosmic Krusader) 84 +7 77 49 3 28.5
12 9 KARLI BONNE - Me (Guru Project) 84 +7 77 63 3 28.5
15 10 SANTANA W/MICHELLE BRANCH - I'm Feeling You (Arista/RMG) 64 0 64 62 3 21.8
14 11 SHERYL CROW - Good Is Good (Interscope) 62 -7 69 70 4 16.0
15 12 JAMES BLUNT - You're Beautiful (Custard/Atlantic) 50 0 50 38 3 17.1
19 13 PRIMAL SKY - Freedom Fighters (Totally Independent Music) 49 0 49 35 2 25.0
18 14 NATION - And Your Bird Can Sing (Big Bull) 49 0 49 42 3 16.8
-- 15 LYNZ LAWLER - Shatter Me (Caption) 49 NEW  28 0 3 16.8 1
18 16 HOLLY ROZE - 911 (Roze) 47 0 47 40 3 16.1
-- 17 BRANT MILLER - Country Jazz (Stardust) 40 NEW  40 40 3 13.8
19 18 SUSAN HOUSE - Santa's Perfect Gift (Sisu Heart) 40 0 40 14 3 13.8
20 19 CLAUDE WALTON - Kissin' Gas (JCK Remix) (Coast) FH 40 0 40 40 3 13.8
-- 20 KELLY CLARKSON - Because Of You (RCA/RMG) 37 NEW  40 25 2 19.0

 

AC/Hot AC Top 30 Recurrent Chart
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-- 1 Lifehouse - You And Me (Geffen/UMG) 339 405 15
-- 2 Rob Thomas - This Is How A Heart Breaks (Atlantic/WMG) 322 390 14
1 3 Frances Kramer - American Girl (Rocky Hill) 264 297 11
-- 4 Tommy James - Isn't That The Guy (Aura) 263 297 10
-- 5 Dian Diaz - Color Everywhere (Strip City) 249 280 10
1 6 Weezer - Beverly Hills (Geffen/UMG) 248 271 9
7 7 Bon Jovi - Have A Nice Day (Island/IDJMG) 247 239 10
2 8 Simon Apple - Hold Me (Trunk) 244 262 9
5 9 Kimberley Locke - I Could (Curb) 243 243 10
4 10 Rob Thomas - Lonely No More (Lava/Atlantic) 231 266 10
8 11 Eagles - No More Cloudy Days (WEA) 228 228 10
10 12 Howie Day - She Says (Epic/Sony) 226 220 9
6 13 Glove Box - In The End (Baria) FH 224 259 9
3 14 Kelly Clarkson - Behind These Hazel Eyes (RCA/RMG) 218 276 10
13 15 Eric Clapton - Say What You Will (Duck/Reprise) 217 217 11
9 16 Brant Miller - Land Of Eternal Light (JCK remix) (Stardust) FH 200 235 8
11 17 Robert Nix - And You Want To Be King (Coast) 192 220 7
17 18 Hootie & The Blowfish - One Love (Sneaky Long/Vanguard) 191 194 10
21 19 Staind - Right Here (Atlantic/WMG) 186 183 8
15 20 Gasolineros - Song For The Patient (Baria) FH 179 207 6
22 21 Holly Roze - Roll With Me (Roze) FH 175 175 8

23 22 Claude Walton - My DJ (Coast) FH 173 173 6
19 23 Switchfoot - Stars (Red Ink/Columbia) 169 173 7
16 24 Gavin Degraw - Follow Through (J) 168 198 9
14 25 John Krondes - Indiana Girl (Funky Sound Of America) 157 199 7
18 26 Frankie Muriel - Miami (The Company) 156 191 8
24 27 Goo Goo Dolls - Give A Little Bit (WB) 155 169 8
26 28 Carrie Underwood - Inside Your Heaven (Arista/RMG) 153 153 6
20 29 Deadly Weapon - Your Love (Rocky) FH 148 183 6
18 30 Nation - Good To You (Big Bull) FH 143 143 6
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